Individu	FEES al, ANNUAL Pass – \$50 al, GOLD Pass – \$95
ANNUAL PASS—Expires on December 31, 2023 GOLD PASS—Expires on December 31, 2024 DAY PASS—\$6 per person per day, and available by:	ANNUAL Pass – \$75 GOLD Pass – \$125 . passes expire on 12/31/23! asses expire on 12/31/24!
 Stores: Sunshine, Split Rock, Marin Museum of Bicycling (Fairfax); Mike's Bikes (San Rafael); TO GET 2. WEB: www. 3. FAX: fax this 	orm to the address listed above boyscouts-marin.org form with credit/debit card info at address above, M—F, 9am—4:30pm
FOT Membership (Please check one of the 4 options listed) Individual GOLD Pass Family ANNUAL Pass Family GOLD Pass Individual GOLD Pass Family ANNUAL Pass Family GOLD Pass (2 adults who live in the same home with up to 2 children)	
Primary Member (print name)	PAYMENT
If applying for Family Membership: 1. Name of second adult	\$50 Individual ANNUAL pass Valid until 12/31/2023
1 2 ve thether the state of th	\$95 Individual GOLD pass Valid until 12/31/2024
Address:	—OR—
City: State: Zip: Best Daytime Phone: ()	\$75 Family* ANNUAL pass Valid until 12/31/2023
Email Address (print clearly):	\$125 Family* GOLD pass Valid until 12/31/2024
SIGN RELEASE: Rules and Policies Hold Harmless Agreement	*(2 adults who live in the same household and up to 2 youth passes)
By registering with Friends of Tamarancho the undersigned hereby agrees to assume the risk for any damage to person or property he or she may sustain	If paying by credit card:
while on the property of the MarinCouncil Boy Scouts of America known as Camp Tamarancho and agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold free and harmless the owners of said property, the Boy Scouts of America, the Marin Council of the Boy Scouts of America and their respective chartered affiliates, trusts, and all of their respective agents, volunteers, employees, trustees, officers and directors (all collectively hereinafter referred to as the Boy Scouts) from any and	VISA D Master Card
all costs and expenses including but not limited to attorneys fees, reasonable investigative and discovery costs, court costs and all other sums which the Boy Scouts may pay or become obligated to pay on account of each and every demand, claim or assertion of liability arising or alleged to have arisen out of the	Exp Date:
undersigned's use of the private property known as Camp Tamarancho. By registering with the Friends of Tamarancho, I agree to abide by all rules, policies and regulations for the use of Camp Tamarancho as currently stated or as they many from time to time be revised by the Marin Council Boy Scouts of America.	Card Number:
I further accept these responsibilities and make these promises on behalf of both myself and any member of my family whom I register or invite or allow to join with me in the use of Camp Tamarancho. I further agree to not only abide by all established policies and rules pertaining to the use of Camp Tamarancho	
myself, but I will also report to the office of the Marin Council Boy Scouts of America at the address indicated above any violations of such rules or policies I may observe being made by others and will similarly report to the Marin Council any conditions I may observe which may endanger persons or property at	
Camp Tamarancho. Whenever on the Camp Tamarancho property, I will keep on or near my person any current pass or other evidence of current registration with Friends of Tamarancho which may be issued to me by the Marin Council Boy Scouts of America and will show such identification when reasonably asked	
by a representative of the Boy Scouts. I further understand that this registration may be revoked at any time, with or without cause.	V-Code:
Appicant's Printed Name:	Your donation is tax deductible.
Signature: Date:	
If applicant is under age 18, signature of parent or other legal guardian is required. Printed Name:	Date:
Relationship to Applicant:	Datc

We are interested in your comments or suggestions about ways to improve the Tamarancho mountain-biking program. Please contact the Friends of Tamarancho: fot@boyscouts-marin.org.